
 
 

No. HQ-1004/8/2024-ERM 
Staff Selection Commission 

EC-Section 
**** 

  
Constable (GD) in CAPFs, SSF and Rifleman (GD) in Assam Rifles  

Re-Examination-2024 
  

CORRIGENDUM 

 

          The Important Notice dated 20.03.2024 uploaded on the website of the 

Commission may please be referred to. In addition, the Commission has also decided 

to conduct re-examination of the the Computer Based Examination for Constable 

(GD) in Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFS), SSF and Rifleman (GD) in Assam 

Rifles Examination, 2024 on 30.03.2024 due to venue specific technical reasons, for 

the candidates who had appeared for the examination on the dates/venues/shifts as 

mentioned in the Annexure. 

  

Under Secretary to the Government of India 

22.03.2024 

  

  



  

 

 

Annexure 

Candidates of CT(GD) Exam, 2024 for Re-examination on 30.03.2024 

Sl 
No. 

Venue Name Region City Date Shift No. of 
Candidate 

1 iON Digital Zone 
iDZ  Mandi Samiti 
Road 

CR Muzaffarnagar 01-03-2024 1 150 

2 iON Digital Zone 
iDZ  Mandi Samiti 
Road 

CR Muzaffarnagar 01-03-2024 2 173 

  

  

 


